

PERTH, TUESDAY, 12 NOVEMBER 1996 No. 173 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY JOHN A. STRIJK, ACTING GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 3.45 PM

SUBIACO REDEVELOPMENT ACT 1994

Subiaco Redevelopment Scheme Notice of Approval

It is hereby notified for public information in accordance with Section 37 of the Subiaco Redevelopment Act 1994 that the Minister for Planning approved the Subiaco Redevelopment Scheme on 11 November 1996, for the purpose of introducing Scheme provisions for the redevelopment area defined in Schedule 1 of the Subiaco Redevelopment Act 1994.

Copies of the Redevelopment Scheme may be obtained for a fee of \$50 from the Subiaco Redevelopment Authority's office at-

17 Hood Street Wembley Western Australia 6014

Copies may be inspected at the offices of the Subiaco Redevelopment Authority, City of Subiaco, Town of Cambridge and at the City of Subiaco and the Floreat Public Libraries.

W. J. COX, Chief Executive Officer.

